
Republican Party of Texas – State Republican Executive Committee
Fourth Quarter 2025 Meeting – December 6, 2025

Roll Call Votes

Key to votes

1. Final adoption, “Resolution in Support of Governor Abbott’s Designation of the Muslim Brotherhood and the Council on American-
Islamic Relations (CAIR) as Foreign Terrorists Organizations and Transnational Criminal Organizations”

2. Final adoption, “Resolution Condemning the Texas Association of School Boards (TASB) and the Texas Association of School 
Administrators (TASA)”

3. Final adoption, “Resolution Condemning the Use of Push Polling in Republican Primary Elections”
4. Final adoption, “Resolution Recognizing Erin Anderson for Her Courageous Journalism and Contributions to Protecting Texas Students”
5. Final adoption, “Resolution Urging the Reform of Eminent Domain Law in Texas”
6. Final adoption, “Resolution to Require Artificial Intelligence Data Centers to Adhere to Oil and Gas Industry Water Protocols and Use 

Recycled Water”
7. To take up New Business at a time certain
8. Final adoption, “Resolution on Parental Rights and Substance Abuse Treatment for Minors”
9. To sustain the ruling of the Chair, motion to amend something previously adopted
10. Final adoption, “Resolution Calling for Immediate Corrective Action by the Texas Education Agency”
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SREC Member Proxy Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05

1 Christin Bentley YES YES YES YES YES

1 Paul Anthony Hale YES YES YES YES YES

2 Jerry Fisher YES YES YES YES YES

2 Bruce Bishop YES YES NO YES YES

3 Lydia Covey YES YES YES YES YES

3 Chris Breaux YES YES NO YES YES

4 Gwen Withrow YES YES YES YES YES

4 Dale Inman YES YES YES YES YES

5 Susan Lucas YES YES YES YES YES

5 Jeremy Story YES YES YES YES YES

6 Dawn McDonald YES YES YES YES YES

6 Keith Nielsen YES YES YES YES YES

7 Deborah Fite YES YES YES YES YES

7 Ralph Fite YES YES YES YES YES

8 Margaret Whitt YES YES YES YES YES

8 Jim Pikl Frank DeSimone YES YES YES YES YES

9 Anne Gebhart YES YES ABSTAIN YES YES

9 Dan Tully YES YES ABSTAIN YES YES

10 Susan Wright YES YES NO YES YES

10 Matt Ticzkus Susan Wright YES YES YES YES YES

11 Gaylyn DeVine YES YES YES YES YES

11 Ken Moore YES YES YES YES YES

12 Lisa Hendrickson

12 VACANT

13 Dr. Milinda Morris YES YES YES YES YES

13 Dale Gibble YES YES YES YES YES

14 Christiana Keeler YES YES YES YES YES
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SREC Member Proxy Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05

14 Gregory Murphy YES YES YES YES YES

15 Brenda Estis YES YES YES YES YES

15 Rolando Garcia YES YES YES YES YES

16 Susan Fountain YES YES YES YES YES

16 Matthew Patrick Susan Fountain YES YES YES YES YES

17 Becky Green YES YES YES YES

17 Roman Klein YES YES YES YES YES

18 Cheryl Thompson-Draper Katy Jackson YES YES YES YES YES

18 Sakki Joseph Paul Yamarick YES YES YES YES YES

19 Kelly Perry

19 Walter West

20 Melissa Knerr Chuck Burnett YES YES YES YES YES

20 Chuck Burnett YES YES YES YES YES

21 Toni Treviño Brandon Moore YES YES NO YES YES

21 Randy Purham YES YES YES YES YES

22 Leslie Thomas YES YES YES YES YES

22 Greg Harrell YES YES NO YES YES

23 Elaine Cook YES YES NO YES YES

23 Ed Zenner Solomon Bachman YES YES YES YES YES

24 Mary Jane Avery YES YES YES YES YES

24 Andrew Eller YES YES YES YES YES

25 Lucy Trainor Kaci Sisk YES YES YES YES YES

25 Michael Wheeler John Brewer YES YES YES YES

26 Karen Marshall YES YES YES YES YES

26 Francisco Canseco YES YES NO YES YES

27 Jeneria Lewis Royce Albrecht YES YES YES YES YES

27 Royce Albrecht YES YES NO YES YES
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SREC Member Proxy Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05

28 Jane Cansino YES YES NO YES YES

28 Steve Evans YES YES NO YES YES

29 Robyn Cooper YES YES YES YES YES

29 Adolpho Telles YES YES NO YES YES

30 Rachel Horton YES YES YES YES YES

30 Patrick Wamhoff YES YES YES YES YES

31 Tisha Crow YES YES YES YES YES

31 Brandon Hodges YES YES NO YES YES

Chair Abraham George YES YES ABSTAIN YES YES

Vice Chair D’rinda Randall

YES 58 59 44 59 58

NO 0 0 12 0 0

ABSTAIN 0 0 3 0 0

RESULT PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES
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SREC Member Proxy Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 06 Vote 07 Vote 08 Vote 09 Vote 10

1 Christin Bentley YES YES YES NO YES

1 Paul Anthony Hale YES YES YES NO YES

2 Jerry Fisher YES YES YES NO YES

2 Bruce Bishop YES YES YES YES YES

3 Lydia Covey YES YES YES NO YES

3 Chris Breaux YES YES YES YES YES

4 Gwen Withrow YES YES YES YES YES

4 Dale Inman YES YES YES YES YES

5 Susan Lucas YES YES YES NO YES

5 Jeremy Story YES YES YES NO YES

6 Dawn McDonald YES YES YES

6 Keith Nielsen YES YES YES YES YES

7 Deborah Fite YES YES YES NO YES

7 Ralph Fite YES YES YES YES YES

8 Margaret Whitt YES YES YES YES YES

8 Jim Pikl Frank DeSimone YES YES YES YES YES

9 Anne Gebhart YES YES YES YES YES

9 Dan Tully YES YES YES YES YES

10 Susan Wright YES YES YES YES YES

10 Matt Ticzkus Susan Wright YES YES YES YES YES

11 Gaylyn DeVine YES YES YES YES YES

11 Ken Moore YES YES YES YES YES

12 Lisa Hendrickson

12 VACANT

13 Dr. Milinda Morris YES YES YES YES YES

13 Dale Gibble YES YES YES YES YES

14 Christiana Keeler YES YES YES NO YES
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SREC Member Proxy Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 06 Vote 07 Vote 08 Vote 09 Vote 10

14 Gregory Murphy YES YES YES YES YES

15 Brenda Estis YES YES YES YES YES

15 Rolando Garcia YES YES YES YES

16 Susan Fountain YES YES YES YES

16 Matthew Patrick Susan Fountain YES YES YES YES

17 Becky Green YES YES YES NO YES

17 Roman Klein YES YES YES YES

18 Cheryl Thompson-Draper Katy Jackson YES YES YES YES YES

18 Sakki Joseph Paul Yamarick YES NO YES YES YES

19 Kelly Perry

19 Walter West

20 Melissa Knerr Chuck Burnett ABSTAIN YES YES YES YES

20 Chuck Burnett ABSTAIN YES YES YES YES

21 Toni Treviño Brandon Moore YES YES YES YES ABSTAIN

21 Randy Purham YES YES YES YES YES

22 Leslie Thomas YES YES YES NO YES

22 Greg Harrell YES YES YES NO YES

23 Elaine Cook YES YES YES YES YES

23 Ed Zenner Solomon Bachman YES YES YES ABSTAIN YES

24 Mary Jane Avery YES YES YES YES YES

24 Andrew Eller YES YES YES YES YES

25 Lucy Trainor Kaci Sisk YES YES YES YES

25 Michael Wheeler John Brewer YES YES YES YES YES

26 Karen Marshall YES YES YES NO YES

26 Francisco Canseco YES YES YES NO YES

27 Jeneria Lewis Royce Albrecht YES YES YES YES YES

27 Royce Albrecht YES YES YES YES ABSTAIN
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SREC Member Proxy Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06 Dec 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 06 Vote 07 Vote 08 Vote 09 Vote 10

28 Jane Cansino YES YES YES YES YES

28 Steve Evans YES NO YES YES YES

29 Robyn Cooper YES ABSTAIN YES YES YES

29 Adolpho Telles YES YES YES YES YES

30 Rachel Horton YES YES YES YES YES

30 Patrick Wamhoff YES YES YES NO YES

31 Tisha Crow YES YES YES NO YES

31 Brandon Hodges YES YES ABSTAIN ABSTAIN YES

Chair Abraham George YES YES YES YES YES

Vice Chair D’rinda Randall

YES 57 53 56 42 55

NO 0 2 0 15 0

ABSTAIN 2 1 1 2 2

RESULT PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES
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